

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9777-9778/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in RSA No. 6282/2017 and RSA No. 4867/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PAWAN JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53483/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.53489/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.53485/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 26-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rau P.S. Girwar, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the refund of the earnest money only.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER