

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9777-9778/2019

PAWAN JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53483/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.53481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.53489/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA
No.53485/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 53483/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53485/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 53489/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 17977/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103297/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 21-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rau PS Girwar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Arora, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.. 9777-9778/2019

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 10
is found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 17977/2019

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1
to 12.

List again on 22.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar